LTC7060
1
Rev. B
For more information www.analog.comDocument Feedback
TYPICAL APPLICATION
FEATURES DESCRIPTION
100V Half-Bridge Driver with Floating
Grounds and Adjustable Dead-Time

Note: All voltages are referred to SGND unless otherwise
noted.
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC7060EMSE#PBF LTC7060EMSE#TRPBF LTC7060 12-Lead Plastic MSSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC7060IMSE#PBF LTC7060IMSE#TRPBF LTC7060 12-Lead Plastic MSSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC7060JMSE#PBF LTC7060JMSE#TRPBF LTC7060 12-Lead Plastic MSSOP –40°C to 150°C
LTC7060HMSE#PBF LTC7060HMSE#TRPBF LTC7060 12-Lead Plastic MSSOP –40°C to 150°C
AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS**
LTC7060EMSE#WPBF LTC7060EMSE#WTRPBF LTC7060 12-Lead Plastic MSSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC7060IMSE#WPBF LTC7060IMSE#WTRPBF LTC7060 12-Lead Plastic MSSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC7060JMSE#WPBF LTC7060JMSE#WTRPBF LTC7060 12-Lead Plastic MSSOP –40°C to 150°C
LTC7060HMSE#WPBF LTC7060HMSE#WTRPBF LTC7060 12-Lead Plastic MSSOP –40°C to 150°C
Contact the factory for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges. *The temperature grade is identified by a label on the shipping container.
Tape and reel specifications. Some packages are available in 500 unit reels through designated sales channels with #TRMPBF suffix.
**Versions of this part are available with controlled manufacturing to support the quality and reliability requirements of automotive applications. These
models are designated with a #W suffix. Only the automotive grade products shown are available for use in automotive applications. Contact your
local Analog Devices account representative for specific product ordering information and to obtain the specific Automotive Reliability reports for
these models.
1
2
3
4
5
6
PWM
EN
FLT
DT
VCC
BGVCC
12
11
10
9
8
7
BST
TG
SW
NC
BG
BGRTN
TOP VIEW
MSE PACKAGE
12-LEAD PLASTIC MSOP
TJMAX = 150°C, θJA = 40°C/W
EXPOSED PAD (PIN 13) IS SGND, MUST BE SOLDERED TO PCB
13
SGND
(Note 1)
LTC7060
3

REVISION HISTORY
REV DATE DESCRIPTION PAGE NUMBER
A 04/20 Updated Order Information.
RDT changed from 64.9kΩ to 100kΩ in IVCC row.
2
3
B 02/22 Updated AEC-Q100 statement to qualified. 1
LTC7060
18
Rev. B
For more information www.analog.com  ANALOG DEVICES, INC. 2020-2022
02/22
RELATED PARTS
TYPICAL APPLICATION
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
LTC4449 High Speed Synchronous N-Channel MOSFET Driver Up to 38V Supply Voltage, 4V ≤ VCC ≤ 6.5V, 3.2A Peak Pull-Up/4.5A Peak
Pull-Down
LTC4442/
LTC4442-1
High Speed Synchronous N-Channel MOSFET Driver Up to 38V Supply Voltage, 6V ≤ VCC ≤ 9.5V, 2.4A Peak Pull-Up/5A Peak
Pull-Down
LTC4446 High Voltage Synchronous N-Channel MOSFET Driver
without Shoot-Through Protection
Up to 100V Supply Voltage, 7.2V ≤ VCC ≤ 13.5V, 2.5A Peak Pull-Up/3A Peak
Pull-Down
LTC4444/
LTC4444-5
High Voltage Synchronous N-Channel MOSFET Driver
with Shoot-Through Protection
Up to 100V Supply Voltage, 4.5V/7.2V ≤ VCC ≤ 13.5V, 2.5A Peak Pull-Up/3A
Peak Pull-Down
LTC3774 Dual, Mulitphase Curent Mode Synchronous Step-Down
DC/DC Controller for Sub-Milliohm DCR Sensing
Operates with DrMOS, Power Blocks or External Drivers/MOSFETs, 4.5V≤ VIN
≤ 38V, 0.6V ≤ VOUT ≤ 3.5V
LTC3861 Dual, Multiphase Step-Down Voltage Mode DC/DC
Controller with Accurate Current Sharing
Operates with Power Blocks, DrMOS or External MOSFETs, 3V≤ VIN ≤ 24V
LTC7851 Quad Output, Multiphase Step-Down Voltage Mode DC/DC
Controller with Accurate Current Sharing
Operates with DrMOS, Power Blocks or External Drivers/MOSFETs, VIN Range
Depends on External Components, 3V≤ VCC ≤ 5.5V, 0.6V ≤ VOUT ≤ VCC −0.5V
LTC7820 Fixed Ratio High Power Inductorless (Charge Pump)
DC/DC Controller
6V ≤ VIN ≤ 72V, 2:1 Voltage Divider, 1:2 Voltage Doubler, 1:1 Voltage Inverter,
Low Noise Soft Switching, 4mm × 5mm QFN-28
LTC7821 Hybrid Step-Down Synchronous Controller 10V ≤ VIN ≤ 72V, 0.9V ≤ VOUT ≤ 20V, Low Noise Soft Switching, 5mm × 5mm
QFN-32
LTC7871 Six-Phase, Synchronous Bidirectional Buck or Boost
Controller
VHIGH up to 100V, VLOW up to 60V, SPI Interface, 64-Lead LQFP
LTC7801 150V Low IQ, Synchronous Step-Down DC/DC Controller,
100% Duty Cycle Capability, Adjustable 5V to 10V Gate
Drive
4V ≤ VIN ≤ 140V, 150VPK, 0.8V ≤ VOUT ≤ 60V, IQ = 40µA, PLL Fixed
Frequency 50kHz to 900kHz